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NO Item Unit Quy Unit Price (Euro) Total Price (Euro) Slaalgd!
Lot 1- Hardware
1 Laptop Type A device 21 1180 24780
: duall oslaolgd] Goeke
2 Hyper-Converged Servers device 6 17050 102300
Total lot 1 127080
LOT 3 — Software and Licenses
1 Access Point License License 2 3600 7200
2 SMART net License 1 1670 1670 -
3 Microsoft Office 365 License ' 1 2690 2690 -
4 Microsoft Windows 10 License 10 128 1280
G Microsoft Academy Subscription Sofrware 1 2740 2740 - Al olielsll 3
Data Analysis and Statistical Solution for MS :
7 Software 2 1440 2880
Excel - Class Room License
) Statistical Software for Data Analysis, Data
8 _ Software 2 7433 14866
Management, and Graphics - Class Room License ’
Total lot 3 33326
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NO Item Unit Qry Unit Price (Euro) Total Price (Euro) Slaalgd!
Lot 2 — Network, communications, and devices
1.a ‘
device 2 16864 33728
Switches ‘
1.b
. device 4 979 3916
SFP+
1
1.c
device 4 13 52
fiber patch cable
1.d
device 4 13 52 i
fiber patch cable . iall aliwlgdl 3xla
2.a
device 6 1351 8106
5 Outdoor Wireless Access Point
2.b .
: device [ 661.66 3969.96
Indoor Wirelc_ass Access Point
3 Online UPS 10kVA device 4 3688 14752
4 IP PBX Phone system device 1 9790 9790
Total lot2 74365.95
P /7
'~ Eéu}

F gt el adadlly Alal) Bfigfi gl 58

guns untially ciliualgalt danidef 3aal) 2as



Cridacald 41 g3
ot g Al 53
dalall a3 -l Ay ita

State of Palestine
Ministry of Finance & Planning

General Supplies Department 4
\ it Allal

MEHE-GSD{KFW/2019/52:4.a3li) 4,

LOT 4 — Simulation Software

1 Business simulation Games Software 300 48.95 14685 auall slielgdl G2l

Total lot4 14685

LOT 5 — Electric Engineering Software

1 PCB layout program Software 1 2179 2179
CAE Software Elecrtrical Installation and | Auall slawigh! Gele
2 Software 1 4059 4059 sall olaelsl
Documentation’ . -
Electronic Ciruit Design and Analysis Software Experiment
3 1 7156 7156
(ND) software
Totaf lot 5 | 13394
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LOT 1 - Hardware

Item#t 1: Laptop Type A

HP ProBook 640 G4 Notebook PC 14"

Technical Specifications

Operating System Genuine Windows 10 Professional 64 English License Preinstalled by vendor

Processor Type Intel® Core™ i7-8650U vPro™ (1.9 GHz base frequency, up to 4.2 GHz with Inte!® Turbo Boost Technology, 8 MB cache, 4
cores); 8™ Generation Intel® Core™ i7 processor

Processor Speed 1.9 GHz base frequency, up to 4.2 GHz with Intel® Turbo Boost Téchnology

Chipset chipset is integrated with processor

Standard Memory 16GB (2x8GB) DDR4-2400 SDRAM

Memory Slots 2 SODIMM Up to 32 GB DDR4-2400 SDRAM

Storage and Drives 512GB Solid State Drive SSD

Display Size {14") diagonai HD SVA eDP anti-glare LED-backlit, (1366 x 768).

Camera Integrated HD webcam.

Graphic Integrated: Intel® UHD Graphics 620

Audio HD audio, dual speakers, dual array microphone

Ports 1 USB 3.1 Type-C™ (charging); 3 USB 3.1 Gen 1 {1 charging); 1 HDMI 1.4; 1 R3-45; 1 VGA; 1 headphone/microphone combo;
1 AC power; 1 docking connector

. . .. _|Gigabi i ;

nevworkng Communicaiondoe el ety 1IO0TO

Keyboard HP Advanced Keyboard, Spill-resistant with drain AJE

Pointing Device Clickpad with multi-touch gesture support, taps enabled as default

Battery HP Long Life 3-cell, 48 Wh Li-ion . ,(%/ - zb-
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Weight ~[Starting at 1.73 kg 7

\Warranty Three Years Warranty including Battery

Case * |HP Original High-quality Bag

Office License Microsoft Office Professional plus 2019 Academic OLP License

Itemit 2.a: vael‘-C'onverged Servers

Qry ' ‘ Description- ‘ | Unit Price | Total Price

HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen10 24SFF Server

Chassis: 2U RACK.

Processor: 2 X Intel Xeon-Gold 6126 (2.66Hz/12-c0re/12(‘JW)‘
6 | Memory: 256GB (8 X HPE 32GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR4-2666 CAS-19-19-19 Registered Smart Memory. ' | €17,050 | €102,300
Maximum Memory: up to 3.078
Memory Slots: 24 DIMM Slots

Hard Disks:
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e Internal SSD: 2 X HPE 240GB SATA 6G Read Intensive SFF (2.5in) $SD
e Caching Tier: 72 X HPE 960GB SAS 12G Read Intensive SFF (2.5in) SSD
e (Capacity Tier: 8 X HPE 1.92TB SATA 6G Read Intensive SFF {2.5in) SSD

HDD Expansion: 24 SFF HDD.

Storage Controller: HPE Smart Array P408i-a SR Gen10 (8 Internal Lanes/2GB Cache) 12G SAS Modular Controller, Support RAID 0,1,10,5,6.

Power Supply: 2 X HPE 500W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Redundant Power Supply.
Network Interface: '

e HPE 1Gb Ethernet 4-Port 331i Adapter

¢ HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-poth 562SFP+ Adapter

e HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 562FLR-5FP+ Adapter

+ Total Ports: 4 x 1GB + 4 x 10GB SFP+ Ports.

Management: HPE iLO Standard with Intelligent Provisioning (embedded).

Ports: 5 USB 3.0 (1 front, 2 rear, 2 internal {secure)), 1 VGA connector

Rail Kit: HPE 2U Small Form Factor £asy Install Rail. |
Transceivers/Cables: 4 x HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 3m DAC Cable

Service and Support: HPE 5Year Foundation Care NBD (Parts, Labor, Onsite)

Include Installation and Configuration with initial Traihing.
A

i

11 (6 daia

ANt dalall Sl Bis [ ilus Cighl 2o ALABY) Bljgfelged pald

Jakaslly ALl §fjgfclh g S50

3 :
43S all \%utwu.m, ‘ )5 ol iﬁsmuugia*:.uaﬁ N guas e anlially Cilialgal) duunidal 2aayl sasf

2R8/oS] 249 72 ) oS )2 1] e



Cataudd ddgs
Jodadlf g 4lall 3035
dalal) a3 gt i e

State of Palestine
Ministry of Finance & Planning

General Supplies Department

MEHE-GSD{KFW/[2019/52:4.a8lal 45,

LOT 2 — Network, communications, and devices.
C9500-40X-2Q-E
. ‘ i 2
Catalyst 9500 40 x 10G, 2 x 40G Bundle, Network Essentials
S9500UK9-166
' ‘ --- 2
CAT9500 Universal image '
C9500-NW-E
‘ | . ?
C9500 Network Stack, Essentials
SFP-10G-SR-S '
--- 4
Switch 10GBASE-SR SFP Module
witches C9500-NM-2Q
: —— 2
Cisco Catalyst 9500 2 x 40GE Network Module
PWR-C4-950WAC-R
--- 2
950W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to back cooling
PWR-C4-950WAC-R/2
| --- 2
950W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to-back cooling
CAB-TA-IS ' :
‘ 7 ‘ _ . : 4 .
| Israel AC Type A Power Cable ' : A L
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C9500-DNA-40X-E
-—- 2
C9500 DNA Essentials, Term licenses
C9500-DNA-E-3Y - .
36 2
DNA Essential 3 Year License
QSFP-H40G-CUIM=
--- 2
40GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, Im
SKFP-10G-LR-8=
SFP+ --- 4
10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class
2m fiber patch cable for 10Gbase SMF SC-LC
Fiber Patch Cable - 4
2m fiber patch cable for 10Gbase SMF SC-LC
2m fiber patch cable for 10Gbase SMF LC-LC
Fiber Patch Cable K --- 4
2m fiber patch cable for 10Gbase SMF LC-L.C
AIR-CAP1532E-1-K9
. _ - 6
802.11n Low-Profile Outdoor AP, External Ant., I Reg Dom.
) S1G3K9W7-15303JD
Outdoor Wireless Access 7 | . 6
| Points Cisco 1530 Series JOS WIRELESS LAN
SWAPI530-CMB-A1-K9
-—- 6
Cisco 1530 Series Combined Unified & Autonomous SW ﬂ . .
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AIR-ACCI1530-PMK 1

2

. -—- 6
Standard Pole/Wall Mount Kit for AP1530/1560 Series
AIR-ANT2547VG-N
- 12
2.4 GHz 4dBi/5 GHz 7dBi Dual Band Omni Ant., Gray, N conn.
AIR-PWRINJ1500-2=
- 6
1520 Series Power Injector
AIR-PWR-CORD-IS
- 6
AIR Line Cord Israel
AIR-AP1852E-I-K9C
‘ - 6
Cisco Aironet Mobility Express 1850 Series
AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R
- 6
_Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount (Default)
_ : AIR-AP-BRACKET-1
Indoor Wireless Access : ' --- 6
Points 802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket (Default)
SW1850-MECPWP-K9
- 6
Cisco 1850 Series Mobility Express Software Image
AIR-ANT2524DW-R
_ --- 24
2.4 GHz 2 dBi/5 GHz 4 dBi Dipole Ant., White, RP-TNC '
AIR1850-DNA-OPTOUT - 4
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CISCO DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT for AIR1850
AIR-PWR-C=
--- 4
Power Adapter (AC/DC) - Indoor AP700W '
Online UPS 10KVA SRT10KRMXLI: APC Smart-UPS SRT 10000VA RM 230V with SNMP 4
IP PBX Phone system failover Twinstar Plus CXTS4000
High-Availability
Up to 1500 users
Processor: Intel Xeon E3-1225V2 8M cache (3.20GHz)
RAM: 8 GB
IP PBX phone system | 11 gick: Two hot swappable 1TB SSD 1
Hardware Echo Cancellation module: Voice enhancement & echo
cancellation
Inc. 2 x E1 Ports PRI
Inc. 32 Ports FXO
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LLOT 4 — Simulation Software

Cesim SimFirm

Business Simulation Game.

1 Business Simulation Games ; _ _ 1
| | Note: Pack of 300 licenses.

LOT 5 — Electric Enginéering Software

Ultiboard National Instruments
1 PCB Layout Program-. PCB LAYOUT PROGRAM L
' Note: One Year - 17 licenses Inc.
SEE ELECTRICAL expert IGE+XAO
2 |[CAE Software Electrical Installatlon and Documentation SEE ELECTRICAL expert establishment Note: Pack of 25 1
licenses. : ' . -
| _ Multisim™ Software National Instruments .
l - - - . X - .. . .‘ ‘. i . ‘ .
3 Electronie Ciruit Design and Ana}ys1s Software (NI) | Electronic circuit design and analysis software. 1
' Note: Pack of 25 licenses.
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